Project	IEEE 802.16 Broadband Wireless Access Working Group http://ieee802.org/16 >
Title	Liaison Letter from Engineering Committee, Wireless Communications Association
Date Submitted	2000-09-09
Source(s)	Andrew KreigVoice: 202.452.7823Wireless Communications AssociationFax: 202.452.00411140 Connecticut Ave., NW, Ste. 810mailto:president@wcai.comWashington, DC 20036Washington, DC 20036
Re:	Liaison and cooperation between IEEE 802.16 and Wireless Communications Association (WCA) Engineering Committee
Abstract	The attached liaison letter identifies the appoint of a point of contact to act as liaison officer from within WCA's Engineering Committee
Purpose	The 802.16 group should note the liaison possibilities with an operator-run non-profit association of some 390 member companies involved in fixed wireless broadband access in lower, upper and license exempt bands, with this input important to achieving the goal of drafting globally applicable standards and recommended practice documents.
Notice	This document has been prepared to assist IEEE 802.16. It is offered as a basis for discussion and is not binding on the contributing individual(s) or organization(s). The material in this document is subject to change in form and content after further study. The contributor(s) reserve(s) the right to add, amend or withdraw material contained herein.
Release	The contributor grants a free, irrevocable license to the IEEE to incorporate text contained in this contribution, and any modifications thereof, in the creation of an IEEE Standards publication; to copyright in the IEEE's name any IEEE Standards publication even though it may include portions of this contribution; and at the IEEE's sole discretion to permit others to reproduce in whole or in part the resulting IEEE Standards publication. The contributor also acknowledges and accepts that this contribution may be made public by IEEE 802.16.
Patent Policy and Procedures	The contributor is familiar with the IEEE 802.16 Patent Policy and Procedures (Version 1.0) < <u>http://ieee802.org/16/ipr/patents/policy.html</u> >, including the statement "IEEE standards may include the known use of patent(s), including patent applications, if there is technical justification in the opinion of the standards-developing committee and provided the IEEE receives assurance from the patent holder that it will license applicants under reasonable terms and conditions for the purpose of implementing the standard."
	Early disclosure to the Working Group of patent information that might be relevant to the standard is essential to reduce the possibility for delays in the development process and increase the likelihood that the draft publication will be approved for publication. Please notify the Chair <mailto:r.b.marks@ieee.org> as early as possible, in written or electronic form, of any patents (granted or under application) that may cover technology that is under consideration by or has been approved by IEEE 802.16. The Chair will disclose this notification via the IEEE 802.16 web site <htps: 16="" ieee802.org="" ipr="" notices="" patents="">.</htps:></mailto:r.b.marks@ieee.org>

WCA Liaison Letter

Andrew Kreig Wireless Communications Association

Sept. 9, 2000 Via Email

Dr. Roger B. Marks Chairman IEEE 802.16 C/o NIST 325 Broadway, Mail Code 813.06 Boulder, CO 80303

Re: Nomination of WCA Engineering Committee Liaison To IEEE 802.16

Dear Roger:

Congratulations on all the progress and anticipation for the upcoming meetings in Denver.

This letter is to nominate Dr. Demosthenes J. Kostas as liaison from the WCA Engineering Committee. He has a long record of accomplishment in -- and service for -- the industry, as you know, and has been an early and active member of IEEE 802.16. Through enhanced contacts, we look forward to continuing WCA's support for IEEE's important work in broadband wireless access standards in multiple bands.

With all best regards,

Andrew Kreig

Andrew Kreig WCA President

Liaison Contact: Dr. Demosthenes J. Kostas Director, Industry Standards Adaptive Broadband Corporation 3314 Dartmouth Ave Dallas, TX 75205 USA tel: 214.520.8411 fax: 214.520.9802